Under the terms of the Kiotech EMI Scheme the Company may issue options which do not comply
with the EMI legislation (‘‘Unapproved Options’’) but otherwise upon the same principal terms and
conditions as under the Kiotech EMI Scheme. To date the Company has issued Unapproved Options
over 2,936,059 Ordinary Shares at an exercise price of 14p per Ordinary Share.

5. Directors’ and Other Interests
5.1 The interests (all of which are bene¢cial except as shown below) of the Directors and the immediate

families in the existing Ordinary Share capital of the Company (any ‘A’ shares held by such persons
have been disregarded as they have no economic value or voting rights) which have been noti¢ed to the
Company pursuant to section 324 or 328 of the Act or which are required to be entered into the
Register maintained under the provisions of section 325 of the Act (so far as is known to the Directors,
having made appropriate enquiries) or persons connected with them (which expression shall be
construed in accordance with section 346 of the Act) as at the date of publication of this document and
as they are expected to be immediately following Admission are as follows:

At the date of this
document OnAdmission

Ordinary
Shares %

Ordinary
Shares %

Nicholas Scott 1,697,033 4.91 2,397,033 3.62
John Loftus 679,116 1.96 679,116 1.03
David Gyle-Thompson 1,502,667* 4.34 1,502,667* 2.27
Richard Rose ç ç 714,300 1.08

* 536,000 of these Ordinary Shares are held on behalf of the David Gyle-Thompson 2003 Settlement, a discretionary trust for the
bene¢t of his children.

5.2 The Directors are also interested in unissued Ordinary Shares under share options held by them
pursuant to the Kiotech EMI Scheme or, as unapproved options as follows:

Number of Ordinary Shares Final

OptionHolder
Date of
Grant

EMI
Scheme

Unapproved
Scheme

Exercise
Price

Exercise
Date

John Loftus 30.03.04 583,941 16,059 14p 31.12.06
Nicholas Scott 30.03.04 ç 1,250,000 14p 31.12.06
David Gyle-Thompson 30.03.04 ç 1,100,000 14p 31.12.06